

DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi) Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Hony.Secretary

S.P.Singh Dhillon B-5/12, Paschim Vihar New Delhi -110063 Mob: 9910032782

DCBA/CIRCULAR/2023-02

Dated: 13.08.2023

CIRCULAR

Criteria for the selection of Delhi State teams for the upcoming Under-15, Under-17 Sub-Junior National Championship to be held at Moinabad, Telengana from 14th September to 19th September 2023 and the Under-19 Junior National Championship to be held at Bengaluru, Karnataka from 7th Sept. to 12th Sept 2023.

The Selection Committee of Delhi Capital Badminton Association (DCBA) will select the Delhi Teams for the above Championships based on the points secured in the following tournaments:

Sub-Junior National Championship

Under-15, Under-17

1. The State Ranking Tournament held in May, 2023 at Karnail Singh Stadium.

2. The upcoming Delhi State Championship from 16^{th} to 23^{rd} August 2023 at Karnail Singh Stadium.

Junior National Championship Under-19.

1. The State Ranking Tournament held in May 2023 at Karnail Singh Stadium.

2. The Delhi State Championship held in July 2023 at Karnail Singh Stadium.

In addition to the above, the report of coaches in the pre-participation coaching camp will also be considered.

The points, as per the existing rules, will be awarded in the following manner:



DELHI CAPITAL BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

(Controlling Body of Badminton in National Capital Territory of Delhi) Affiliated to Badminton Association of India & Delhi Olympic Association

Hony.Secretary

S.P.Singh Dhillon B-5/12, Paschim Vihar New Delhi -110063 Mob: 9910032782

State Ranking Tournaments

Winner-7

Runner Up-5

Semi Finalists-3

Quarter Finalists-2

State Championship

Winner-10

Runner Up-7

Semi Finalists-5

Quarter Finalists-3

In case the points secured are equal, head to head results of the players will be taken into account. If the match is not held between them during above tournaments, then a trial match would be conducted between such players.

11on

(S. P. Singh Dhillon) Hony. Secretary, Delhi Capital Badminton Association (DCBA)